Image ID: D00102822C22

ORDER OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

CI 17-115

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF SALINE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA V. CODY A DREVO

Case ID: CI 17 288

This cause came before the Court on 8/04/2017 on the pleadings and evidence The Court, being duly advised in the premises, FINDS: that the Defendant (12), Cody A Drevo

is/are in default and the default is taken and entered; that there is due from the Defendant(s):

a judgment of court costs of

\$3,265.09 \$79.00

Plus increased costs.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date: August 4, 2017

BY THE COURT:

Granda A. Barrish

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I the undersigned, certify that on August 4, 2017 I served a notice of default judgment upon the following persons at the addresses given, by mailing by United States Mail, postage prepaid, or E-mail:

Kirk E Brumbaugh bqne@bqlaw.com Cody A Drevo 605 Grove Ave Crete, NE 68333

Date: August 4, 2017

Signature:

Joshua K. Mª Douga BEAL

STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF SALINE SS.

I do hereby certify this is a true copy of the original on file with this Court.

Date: 9-21-17

By Jaine trohel

COURT COPY



FILED BY

Clerk of the Saline County Court 08/04/2017

Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of Saline County
The Case ID is CI 17 0000115
First National Bank of Omaha v. Drevo
The Honorable Vicky L Johnson, presiding.
Classification: Transcript of Judgment
Filed on 09/28/2017
This case is Closed as of 09/28/2017

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party
Plaintiff ACTIVE
First National Bank of Omaha
c/o Kirk E. Brumbaugh
4885 S 118th Street, Suite 110
Omaha
NE 68137

Defendant ACTIVE Cody A Drevo 605 Grove Ave Crete

Crete NE 68333 Cody A Drevo owes \$3,410.09 Attorney

Kirk E Brumbaugh 14211 Arbor Street, Suite 100

NE 68144

Omaha 402-554-4400

Judgment Information

On 08/04/2017 judgment of Transcribed Judgment was entered for \$3,265.09

Balance due is \$3,265.09

The judgment creditor is First National Bank of Omaha
The judgment debtor is Cody A Drevo
On 08/04/2017 judgment of County Court Fees were entered for \$79.00

Balance due is \$79.00

The judgment creditor is First National Bank of Omaha
The judgment debtor is Cody A Drevo

Court Costs Information					
Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount		
Plaintiff	Automation Fee	09/28/2017	\$8.00		
Plaintiff	Transcript of Lien	09/28/2017	\$25.00		
Plaintiff	NSC Education Fee	09/28/2017	\$1.00		
Plaintiff	Dispute Resolution Fee	09/28/2017	\$0.75		
Plaintiff	Indigent Defense Fee	09/28/2017	\$3.00		
Plaintiff	Uniform Data Analysis Fee	09/28/2017	\$1.00		
Plaintiff	J.R.F.	09/28/2017	\$6.00		
Plaintiff	Legal Aid/Services Fund	09/28/2017	\$6.25		

Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount
Plaintiff	Complete Record	09/28/2017	\$15.00

Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court No fee money is held by the court

Costs for Recovery						
Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount			
Defendant	Automation Fee	09/28/2017	\$8.00			
Defendant	Transcript of Lien	09/28/2017	\$25.00			
Defendant	NSC Education Fee	09/28/2017	\$1.00			
Defendant	Dispute Resolution Fee	09/28/2017	\$0.75			
Defendant	Indigent Defense Fee	09/28/2017	\$3.00			
Defendant	Uniform Data Analysis Fee	09/28/2017	\$1.00			
Defendant	J.R.F.	09/28/2017	\$6.00			
Defendant	Legal Aid/Services Fund	09/28/2017	\$6.25			
Defendant	Complete Record	09/28/2017	\$15.00			

Payments Made to the Court				
Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount
83234	Check	09/28/2017	First National Bank of	\$66.00
			Automation Fee	\$8.00
			Transcript of Lien	\$25.00
			NSC Education Fee	\$1.00
			Dispute Resolution Fee	\$.75
			Indigent Defense Fee	\$3.00
			Uniform Data Analysis	\$1.00
			J.R.F.	\$6.00
			Legal Aid/Services Fun	\$6.25
			Complete Record	\$15.00

Register of Actions

09/28/2017 Transcript of Judgment

This action initiated by party First National Bank of Omaha Image ID 000041949D22